Power Supplies
The foundation of low voltage lighting systems are the drivers and transformers.
Depending on whether dimming is needed, and the type of dimming controls
used, there is an array of Constant Voltage, Constant Current and Alternating
Current power supplies to choose from. In general, use LED-DR types for
secondary side dimming (aka Trulux), and ELV versions for other brands of
dimmers. Constant Current drivers are specifically non-dimming or dimming.
Constant Voltage

Technical Information
Series LP-DR
Max Load See ordering information
Minimum Load 8W (dimming); N/A (non-dimming)
Input Voltage 120V AC 60Hz
Output Voltage 12V DC / 24V DC
Power Factor 0.95
Dimmable MLV / TRIAC
Efficiency > 90%
Input Wires 18 AWG
Output Wires 14 AWG
Operating Temp. -22°F - 158°F  (-30°C - 70°C)
Rating cULus Listed; Nema 3R - Outdoor use
Dimensions 6-3/4” x 2-11/16” x 1-1/4”
Ordering Information
LP-DR20-12 LP-DR 12V - 20W Driver
LP-DR40-12 LP-DR 12V - 40W Driver
LP-DR60-12 LP-DR 12V - 60W Driver
LP-DR40-24 LP-DR 24V - 40W  Driver
LP-DR75-24 LP-DR 24V - 75W Driver
LP-DR96-24 LP-DR 24V - 96W Driver
Listing / Ratings
228
T

E
T
D
O
W
N
LIG
H
T
IN
G
Dimming Options
• Trulux control (5-100%, no minimum load to 90%
maximum load)
Ordering Information
LED-DR30-12 LED-DR 12V - 30W Driver
LED-DR30-24 LED-DR 24V - 30W Driver
ENCL-11 Power Supply Enclosure (11-1/2”L x 1-7/8”W x 1-3/4”H)
Compatible Power Supply Enclosure (ENCL-11)
Listing / Ratings
Technical Information
Series LED-DR 30W
Max Load 30W (non-dimming); 27W (dimming*)
Minimum Load 6W (non-dimming); 1W (dimming*)
Input Voltage 100-240V AC, 50/60Hz
Output Voltage 12V DC / 24V DC
Power Factor ≥0.95/115V AC, ≥0.9/230V AC at full load
Dimmable Secondary side dimming only*
Efficiency > 82.5% (12V) / > 88% (24V)
Input Wire 12 AWG maximum
Output Wire 12 AWG maximum
Operating Temp. -22°F - 122°F (-30°C - 50°C)
Rating cURus Recognized (dry location)
Dimensions 6-1/4”L x 1-3/4”W x 1-3/16”H
*Utilize Trulux controller + receiver combo on secondary side
LED-DR 30W DC Driver - 12V / 24V
The LED-DR Series features universal 100-240V AC power input with high
reliability and Class 2 rating. Standard built-in protections include short
circuit, over-current, over-voltage, and over temperature. Used commonly
with Trulux receivers and controls for secondary side dimming, they can
also be used in non-dimming applications (minimum loads apply). Durable
plastic housing features integrated terminal blocks, wire cover strain reliefs
and adjustable output voltage and output current levels.
Features
• Class 2, 30W constant voltage driver
• Class II double insulation barrier for surge
protection (no ground connection)
• Short circuit, over-current, over-voltage,
and over temperature protection
• Io and Vo adjustable through built-in
potentiometers
• Compact housing features integrated wire cover
strain reliefs
• Universal AC input (100-240V) with built-in
constant current limiting circuit
• Compatible with ENCL-11 power supply enclosure
• cURus Recognized (indoor use)
• RoHs Compliant
Wattage/Voltage Options
• 30W (12V)
• 30W (24V)
LED
-D
R 30W
PO
W
ER SU
PPLIES
POWER SUPPLIES / CONSTANT VOLTAGE / LED-DR 30W
229
Dimming Options
• Trulux control (5-100%, no minimum load to 90%
maximum load)
Ordering Information
LED-DR60-12 LED-DR 12V - 60W Driver
LED-DR60-24 LED-DR 24V - 60W Driver
ENCL-11 Power Supply Enclosure (11-1/2”L x 1-7/8”W x 1-3/4”H)
Compatible Power Supply Enclosure (ENCL-11)
Listing / Ratings
Technical Information

Wattage/Voltage Options
• 60W (24V) 120-277V AC
LED-DR 60W DC 277V Driver - 24VFeatures
• Class 2, 60W 24V constant voltage driver
• Class II double insulation barrier for surge
protection (no ground connection)
• Short circuit, over-current, over-voltage, and
over temperature protection
• Universal AC input (full range) with built-in
active Power Factor Correction (PFC)
• Fully isolated plastic case; encapsulated
with IP67 level ingress protection
• cURus Recognized (dry and damp locations)
• RoHs Compliant
Ordering Information
LED-DR60-24-277 LED-DR 24V - 60W 120-277V Driver
Dimming Options
• Trulux control (5-100%, no minimum load to 90%
maximum load)
Technical Information

O
W
N
LIG
H
T
IN
G
POWER SUPPLIES / CONSTANT VOLTAGE / LED-DR 277V 60W
231
Dimming Options
• Trulux control (5-100%, no minimum load to 90%
maximum load)
Ordering Information
LED-DR100-12 LED-DR 12V - 100W Driver
LED-DR100-24 LED-DR 24V - 100W Driver
Listing / Ratings
Technical Information
Series LED-DR 100W
Max Load 100W (non-dimming); 97W (dimming*)

Minimum Load 30W (non-dimming); 1W (dimming*)
Input Voltage 100-240V, 277V AC, 50/60Hz
Output Voltage 12V DC / 24V DC
Power Factor ≥0.95/115V AC, ≥0.9/230V AC at full load
Dimmable Secondary side dimming only*
Efficiency > 91.5% (12V)  > 93% (24V)
Input Wire 10” 18AWG SJTW
Output Wire 10” 14AWG SJTW
Operating Temp. -40°F - 194°F (-40°C - 90°C)
Rating cURus Recognized (wet or dry locations)
Dimensions 9”L x 2-11/16”W x 1-1/2”H
Dimming Options
• Trulux control (5-100%, no minimum load to 90%
maximum load)
Ordering Information
LED-DR150-12 LED-DR 12V - 150W Driver
LED-DR150-24 LED-DR 24V - 150W Driver
Listing / Ratings
LED-DR 150W DC Driver - 12V / 24V
The LED-DR60-24-277 features universal 120-277V AC power input
with high reliability. Standard built-in protections include short circuit,

LIG
H
T
IN
G
POWER SUPPLIES / CONSTANT VOLTAGE / LED-DR 150W
233
Listing / Ratings
Dimming Options
• Forward phase
• Reverse phase
• ELV
• TRIAC
Ordering Information
ELV-30-12 ELV 12V - 30W (0.41A input / 2.5A output at max load) Driver
ELV-45-12 ELV 12V - 45W (0.61A input / 3.75A output at max load) Driver
ELV-30-24 ELV 24V - 30W (0.76A input / 2.5A output at max load) Driver
ELV-45-24 ELV 24V - 45W (1A input / 3.33A output at max load) Driver
Technical Information
Series ELV 12V / 24V
Max Load 30W / 45W
Minimum Load 1W (non-dimming); ELV-30: 18W, ELV-45: 27W (dimming)

Technical Information
Series ELV 60J / 80J
Max Load 60W / 80W
Minimum Load 1W (non-dimming); ELV-60: 36W, ELV-80: 48W (dimming)
Input Voltage 100-130V AC, 50/60Hz
Output Voltage 12V DC / 24V DC
Power Factor 0.95
Dimmable Forward phase / Reverse Phase / ELV / TRIAC
Efficiency > 84%
Input Wire 5” 18AWG SJOW x3C
Output Wire 5” 18AWG SJOW x2C
Operating Temp. -22°F - 122°F (-30°C - 50°C)
Rating cETLus Listed (wet locations**)
Dimensions 13-3/4”L x 3”W x 2-5/16”H
Ordering Information
ELV-60J-12 ELV 60J 12V - 60W Driver
ELV-80J-12 ELV 80J 12V - 80W  Driver
ELV-60J-24 ELV 60J 12V - 60W Driver
ELV-80J-24 ELV 80J 24V - 80W Driver
*Must be mounted higher than 1 foot off the ground
ELV
 - 60J / 80J
PO

N
LIG
H
T
IN
G
POWER SUPPLIES / CONSTANT VOLTAGE / ELV 60J - 80J
235
Wattage/Voltage Options
• 40W (12V / 24V)
• 60W (24V)
• 90W (24V)
• 96W (12V)
Ordering Information
PS-40-12VPI PS Plug-in 12V - 40W Driver
PS-96-12VPI PS Plug-in 12V - 96W Driver
PS-40-24VPI PS Plug-in 24V - 40W Driver
PS-60-24VPI PS Plug-in 24V - 60W Driver
PS-90-24VPI PS Plug-in 24V - 90W Driver
DC-VPI 2-wire DC adapter cable - Bare wire to Female DC
DC-HW 2-wire DC adapter cable - Bare wire to Male DC
2-wire DC Adapter Accessory (DC-HW)
2-wire DC Adapter Accessory (DC-VPI)

O
W
N
LI
G
H
T
IN
G
POWER SUPPLIES / CONSTANT VOLTAGE / PS PLUG-IN
236
Wattage/Voltage Options
• 12W (12V)
Ordering Information
PS-12-12VPI-T PS Plug-in 12V - 12W Driver
Listing / Ratings
PS Plug-in 12W Driver - 12V
This low profile dimmable plug-in driver has wire cover strain reliefs at
both primary and secondary sides. It includes an attached terminal block

Technical Information
Series 350mA
Max Load 6W
Minimum Load 1W
Input Voltage 120-277V AC, 50/60Hz
Output Current 350mA
Power Factor 0.5
Dimmable N/A
Efficiency 70%
Input Wire 8” 18AWG
Output Wire 8” 18AWG
Operating Temp. -13°F - 122°F (-25°C - 50°C)
Rating cURus Recognized (dry and damp locations)
Dimensions 2-3/8”L x 2”W x 1”H
Ordering Information
LED-DR6-350 350mA - 6W Driver
Compatible Power Supply Enclosure (ENCL-11)
Listing / Ratings35
0m
A

H
T
IN
G
POWER SUPPLIES / CONSTANT CURRENT / 350mA 6W
240
350mA 16W Driver
The LED-DR16-350 features universal 94-264V AC power input with high
reliability and Class 2 rating. This constant current driver powers 3-11
350mA LEDs in non-dimming applications. Its compact, sturdy design
and fully isolated Class II design, allow it to cool by free air convection
and operate at case temperatures from -22°F to 158°F in dry and damp
locations.
Ordering Information
LED-DR16-350 350mA - 16W driver
Features
• Class 2, 16W 350mA constant current driver
• Compatible with ENCL-11 power supply enclosure
• Controls 3-11 LEDs in non-dimming applications

Technical Information
Series 350mA
Max Load 18W (non dimming); 15W (dimming)
Minimum Load 3W (non-dimming); 3.75W (dimming)
Input Voltage 120-277V AC, 50/60Hz
Output Current 350mA
Power Factor 0.96
Dimmable ELV / CL (35 %)
Efficiency 85
Input Wire 8” 18AWG
Output Wire 8” 18AWG
Operating Temp. -13°F - 122°F (-25°C - 50°C)
Rating cURus Recognized (dry and damp locations)
Dimensions 6”L x 1-1/8”W x 1-3/16”H
Ordering Information
LED-DR18-350D2 350mA - 18W Dimming driver
Compatible Power Supply Enclosure (ENCL-11)
Listing / Ratings35
0m
A

• RoHs Compliant
Technical Information
Series 700mA
Max Load 12W
Minimum Load 3W
Input Voltage 100-240V AC, 50/60Hz
Output Current 700mA
Dimmable N/A
Efficiency 82%
Input Wire 5” 18AWG
Output Wire 5” 18AWG
Operating Temp. -22°F - 158°F (-30°C - 70°C)
Rating cURus Recognized (dry and damp locations)
Dimensions 3-1/2”L x 1-5/8”W x 1-3/16”H
Ordering Information
LED-DR12-700 700mA - 12W Driver
Compatible Power Supply Enclosure (ENCL-11)
Listing / Ratings
700m
A

H
T
IN
G
POWER SUPPLIES / CONSTANT CURRENT / 700mA 12W
243
700mA 25W Driver
The LED-DR25-700 features universal 100-240V AC power input with
high reliability and Class 2 rating. This constant current driver powers 3-6
700mA LEDs in non-dimming applications. Its compact, sturdy design
and fully isolated Class II design, allow it to cool by free air convection
and operate at case temperatures from -22°F to 158°F in dry and damp
locations.
Ordering Information
LED-DR25-700 700mA - 25W driver
Features
• Class 2, 25W 70mA constant current driver
• Controls 3-6 LEDs in non-dimming applications
• Class II double insulation barrier for surge

Technical Information
Series 700mA
Max Load 33W (non dimming); 33W (dimming)
Minimum Load 3W
Input Voltage 120-277V AC, 50/60Hz
Output Current 700mA
Power Factor 0.97
Dimmable ELV / CL (35 %)
Efficiency 89
Input Wire 8” 18AWG
Output Wire 8” 18AWG
Operating Temp. -13°F - 113°F (-25°C - 45°C)
Rating cURus Recognized (dry and damp locations)
Dimensions 6”L x 1-1/8”W x 1-3/16”H
Ordering Information
LED-DR36-700D 700mA - 33W Driver
Compatible Power Supply Enclosure (ENCL-11)
Listing / Ratings
700m
A

steel housing features power coat finish, hang tab and 1/2” knockouts.
Rated Nema 3R for indoor and outdoor use.
Features
• 30W 12V or 24V AC Class 2 dimmable driver
• Stainless steel enclosure with powder coat
finish, hinged tension fit door, and hang tab
• (2) 1/2” knockouts
• Manual reset switch
• Requires 12” clearance above and around
housing if load exceeds 80% of total capacity
• Thermal-magnetic breakers on both primary
and secondary side with manual reset
• Nema 3R - Indoor and outdoor use
• cETLus Listed
Ordering Information
LED-TR-30-12 LED-TR 12V AC - 30W Magnetic Transformer
LED-TR-30-24 LED-TR 24V AC - 30W Magnetic Transformer
LE
D
-T
R

• Wattages ranging from 60W up to 150W
• Stainless steel enclosure with powder coat
finish, hinged tension fit door, and hang tab
• (3) 1/2” knockouts
• Manual reset switch
• Requires 12” clearance above and around
housing if load exceeds 80% of total capacity
• Nema 3R - Indoor and outdoor use
• Thermal-magnetic breakers on both primary
and secondary side with manual reset
• cETLus Listed
Dimming Options
• TRIAC
• MLV
Ordering Information
LED-TR-60-12 LED-TR 12V AC - 60W Magnetic Transformer
LED-TR-100-12 LED-TR 12V AC - 100W Magnetic Transformer
LED-TR-150-12 LED-TR 12V AC - 150W Magnetic Transformer
LED-TR-60-24 LED-TR 24V AC - 60W Magnetic Transformer
LED-TR-100-24 LED-TR 24V AC - 100W Magnetic Transformer
LED-TR-150-24 LED-TR 24V AC - 150W Magnetic Transformer
Technical Information
Series LED-TR 12V / 24V
Max Load 60W / 100W / 150W
Minimum Load 40%